



**MCLEAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
MYER CREEK SEWER PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received **March 12, 2024**

Prepared By: **Lesli Brisendine**

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC 190 Bank Circle Drive Dundee, KY 42338	M & G Services, LLC 431 E. Depot Street P.O. Box 86 Marion, KY 42064
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit / Bid Form		X	X
Bid Bond		X	X
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (2)		X	X
Qualifications Statement		X	X
Financial Statement		X	X
E-Verify		X	X
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		X	X
Drug Testing Program			X
Certification of Equal Opportunity Employment and Affirmative Action		X	X
Non-Collusive Affidavit of Prime Respondent		X	X
Indemnity Agreement		X	
Bidder's Exception, Conflicts and Clarifications		X	X
Vendor's Statements		X	X
Affidavit for Bidder's, Offerers and Contractors		X	

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Demolition and Removal of Existing Septic Tanks	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Precast Concrete 48" Diameter Manhole Structure	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4a	2"Ø PVC C900 Force Main, Open Cut	2324	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 81,340.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 30,212.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,960.00
4b	2"Ø PVC C900 Force Main, Directionally Drilled	225	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00
4c	8"Ø PVC SDR26 Gravity Sewer	256	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 18,176.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,840.00
4d	8" Steel Casing Pipe, Jack and Bore	45	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00
4e	New FM Connection to Gravity Sewer	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4f	Existing Service Reconnection	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4g	New Combination Air Valve Structure	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4h	Force Main Locate Box and Marker	7	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
4i	Remove and Reset Fence	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Packaged Duplex Lift Station and Installation and Ancillaries	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
6	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Final Grading and Mulched Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 367,990.00		\$ 205,858.00		\$ 356,400.00

* Bobby Luttrell, LLC did not use the Addendum No. 2 Bid Schedule which resulted in a difference of Line Item #4d. Drug Policy was not included in bid set. Contractor indicated it was a clerical error and provided Drug Policy upon request.

** M & G Services, LLC did not include the Indemnity Agreement and the Affidavit for Bidder's, Offerers and Contractors.



Certified By: *Travis Harper*
 Travis Harper, P.E.
 Kentucky Registered P.E. No. 37687
 Date: 3/18/2024